company during the periods presented and may not be indicative of our future performance. We have not made any pro forma adjustments
relating to the historical operations of our acquisitions of the Stonehenge Q1 or Norrington projects that are part of our initial portfolio, as
such projects had not, as of March 31, 2014, commenced commercial operations and are not otherwise material as compared to our
historical financial statements.

Except as noted below, the financial data of TerraForm Power, Inc. has not been presented in this prospectus as it is a newly
incorporated entity, had no business transactions or activities other than granting of stock compensation, and had no assets or liabilities
during the periods presented in this section. An audited balance sheet of TerraForm Power, Inc. as of its date of incorporation on
January 15, 2014 reflecting its nominal capitalization and as of March 31, 2014 reflecting the issuance of common stock in this offering are
included elsewhere in this prospectus.

35

Table of Contents

   Pro Forma   For the Three
Months Ended

March 31,

 Pro Forma

For the Year Ended

December 31,
For the Year

Ended
December 31,

2013

For the Three
Months Ended

March 31,
2014

(in thousands except operational
data)   2012   2013   2013   2014
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)   (unaudited)
Statement of Operations Data:
Operating revenue

Energy   $ 8,193   $ 8,928   $ 20,575   $ 1,693   $ 10,174   $ 19,360
Incentives   5,930   7,608   23,944   1,162   1,567   5,252
Incentives-affiliate   1,571   933   933   120   139   139

Total operating revenues   15,694   17,469   45,452   2,975   11,880   24,751
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of operations   837   1,024   4,700   91   460   2,056
Cost of operations-affiliate   680   911   1,116   243   352   418
General and administrative   177   289   9,665   44   98   2,744
General and administrative-affiliate   4,425   5,158   5,158   1,075   1,590   1,590
Depreciation, amortization and accretion   4,267   4,961   15,495   1,090   3,241   10,771

Total operating costs and expenses   10,386   12,343   36,134   2,543   5,741   17,579

Operating income   5,308   5,126   9,318   432   6,139   7,172
Other (income) expense:

Interest expense, net   5,702   6,267   42,504   1,374   7,082   22,263
Loss (gain) on foreign currency exchange and other

expense   —   (771)   (873)   —   595   370

Total other expense   5,702   5,496   41,631   1,374   7,677   22,633

Loss before income tax benefit   (394)   (370)   (32,313)   (942)   (1,538)   (15,461)
Income tax benefit   (1,270)   (88)   (13,961)   (451)   (457)   (3,864)

Net income (loss)   876   (282)   (18,352)   (491)   (1,081)   (11,597)
Less net income attributable to non-controlling interest   —   —   (5,807)   —   (361)   (8,126)

Net income (loss) attributable to TerraForm Power.   $ 876   $ (282)  $ (12,545)  $ (491)  $ (720)  $ (3,471)

Other Financial Data: (unaudited)
Adjusted EBITDA(1)   $ 9,575   $ 10,858   $ 37,007   $ 1,522   $ 8,785   $ 21,705
Cash available for distribution(2)   2,817   122   22,962   (808)   1,999   9,088

Cash Flow Data:
Net cash provided by (used in):

Operating activities   $ 2,890   $ (7,202)   $ (42,299)  $ (20,611)
Investing activities   (410)   (264,239)   (725)   (92,889)
Financing activities   (2,477)   272,482   43,024   334,946

Balance Sheet Data (at period end):
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 3   $ 1,044   $ 3   $ 222,490   $ 395,640
Restricted cash(3)   8,828   69,722   9,247   54,146   56,394
Property and equipment, net   111,697   407,356   113,553   586,032   1,454,001
Total assets   158,955   566,877   198,662   1,018,118   2,265,055
Total liabilities   128,926   551,425   167,189   967,673   1,384,225
Total equity   30,029   15,452   31,473   50,445   880,830

Operating Data (for the period):
MWh sold(4) (unaudited)   52,325   60,176   10,620   58,116   NA

(1) Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP financial measure. This measurement is not recognized in accordance with GAAP and should not be viewed as an alternative to

GAAP measures of performance. The presentation of Adjusted EBITDA should not be construed as an inference that our future results will be unaffected by unusual
or non-recurring items.

36

Table of Contents

We define Adjusted EBITDA as net income plus interest expense, net, income taxes, depreciation, amortization and accretion, and stock compensation expense
after eliminating the impact of non-recurring items and other factors that we do not consider indicative of future operating performance. We believe Adjusted EBITDA

[…]

to the historical operations of the Stonehenge Q1, Marsh Hill and Norrington projects that will be part of our initial portfolio, as such projects
have not yet commenced commercial operations and are not otherwise material as compared to our historical condensed combined
consolidated financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet and statement of operations should be read in conjunction with the
sections entitled “Summary—Organizational Transactions,” “Use of Proceeds,” “Capitalization,” “Selected Historical Combined Consolidated
Financial Data,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our historical combined
consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

104

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

   Pro Forma Adjustments   TerraForm

Power, Inc.
Pro Forma

(in thousands except share
and per share data)  Predecessor

Predecessor
Acquisitions(1)

Acquisition
Adjustments

Formation
Transactions

Offering
Transactions

Statement of Operations Data:
Operating revenues:

Energy  $ 10,174   $ 11,949   $ (2,763)(2)  $ —   $ —   $ 19,360
Incentives   1,567   3,685   —   —   —   5,252
Incentives—affiliate   139   —   —   —   —   139

Total operating revenues   11,880   15,634   (2,763)   —   —   24,751
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of operations   460   1,595   —   —   —   2,056
Cost of operations— affiliate   352   66   —   —   —   418
Depreciation, amortization

and accretion   3,241   9,764   (2,233)(3)   —   —   10,771
General and administrative   98   1,277   —   124(7)   1,245(7)   2,744
General and administrative

—affiliate   1,590   —   —   —   —   1,590

Total operating costs and
expenses   5,741   12,702   (2,233)   124   1,245   17,579

Operating income   6,139   2,932   (530)   (124)   (1,245)   7,172
Other (income) expense:

Interest expense, net   7,082   10,664   (1,077)(4)   5,594(8)   —   22,263
Loss (gain) on foreign

currency exchange   595   (225)   —   —   —   370

Total other (income) expense   7,677   10,439   (1,077)   5,594   —   22,633

Income (loss) before income tax
expense (benefit)   (1,538)   (7,507)   547   (5,718)   (1,245)   (15,461)

Income tax expense
(benefit)   (457)   (33)   (728)(5)   (2,173)(5)   (473)(5)   (3,864)

Net (loss) income   (1,081)   (7,474)   1,275   (3,545)   (772)   (11,597)
Less net (loss) income

attributable to non-
controlling interest   (361)   (4,934)   1(6)   (2,832)(9)   —   (8,126)

Net (loss) income attributable to
TerraForm Power  $ (720)  $ (2,540)  $ 1,274   $ (713)  $ (772)  $ (3,471)

Pro Forma basic and diluted loss
per share(10)   —   —   —   —   —   $ (0.12)

Pro Forma weighted average
shares outstanding(10)   —   —   —   —   —   28,135,343

105

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

(1) The following table represents the consolidating schedule of predecessor Acquired Projects results reflected in the unaudited pro forma
consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2014.

(in thousands)  Nellis   CalRENEW-1
Atwell
Island

Summit
Solar

Stonehenge
Operating(a)  Mt. Signal

All
Other

Predecessor
Acquisitions

Statement of Operations Data:
Operating revenues:

Energy  $ 154   $ 470   $ 864   $ 725   $ 341   $ 8,944   $ 451   $ 11,949
Incentives   1,524   —   —   742   562   —   857   3,685

Total operating revenue   1,678   470   864   1,467   903   8,944   1,308   15,634
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of operations   96   100   19   97   48   1,232   3   1,595
Cost of operations—affiliate   —   —   —   —   66   —   —   66
Depreciation, amortization, and

accretion   1,061   136   756   706   627   5,528   950   9,764
General and administrative   89   —   268   266   159   312   183   1,277

Total operating costs and expenses   1,246   236   1,043   1,069   900   7,072   1,136   12,702

Operating income   432   234   (179)   398   3   1,872   172   2,932
Interest expense, net   750   475   348   443   683   7,965   —   10,664
Other expense (income)   —   —   —   —   (225)   —   —   (225)

Total other expense   750   475   348   443   458   7,965   —   10,439

Income (loss) before income tax expense
(benefit)   (318)   (241)   (527)   (45)   (455)   (6,093)   172   (7,507)

Income tax expense (benefit)   —   —   —   —   (33)   —   —   (33)

Net (loss) income   (318)   (241)   (527)   (45)   (422)   (6,093)   172   (7,474)
Less net loss attributable to non-controlling

interest   —   —   —   (1)   —   (4,933)   —   (4,934)

Net (loss) income attributable to TerraForm
Power  $ (318)  $ (241)  $ (527)  $ (44)  $ (422)  $ (1,160)  $ 172   $ (2,540)

(a) The statements of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2014 have been translated from British pounds (GBP) to U.S. dollars (USD) at a rate of
£1.655 GBP/USD.

(2) Amortization of power purchase agreements intangible—Represents amortization of acquired off-market PPAs over the terms of such
agreements resulting from fair value adjustments of the Acquired Projects. The estimate is preliminary, subject to change and could vary
materially from the actual adjustment at the time the acquisition is completed.

[…]

controlling interests in the project is unchanged from the historical owned and acquired results as such amounts are not effected by the
Formation Transactions or the Offering Transactions.

(10) The pro forma basic and diluted loss per share is calculated as follows:

(in thousands except share and per share data)   Basic   Diluted
EPS Numerator:
Net loss attributable to Class A common stock   $ (3,471)  $ (3,471)

EPS Denominator:
Class A shares offered hereby   20,065,000   20,065,000
Private Placement of Class A shares   3,250,000   3,250,000
Restricted Class A shares   4,820,343   4,820,343

Total Class A shares   28,135,343   28,135,343

Loss per share   $ (0.12)  $ (0.12)

107

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2013

   Pro Forma Adjustments

(in thousands except share
and per share data)  Predecessor

Predecessor
Acquisitions(1)

Acquisition
Adjustments

Formation
Transactions

Offering
Transactions

TerraForm
Power, Inc.
Pro Forma

Statement of Operations
Data:

Operating revenues:
Energy  $ 8,928   $ 18,254   $ (6,607)(2)  $ —   $ —   $ 20,575
Incentives   7,608   16,336   —   —   —   23,944
Incentives—affiliate   933   —   —   —   —   933

Total operating revenues   17,469   34,590   (6,607)   —   —   45,452
Operating costs and

expenses:
Cost of operations   1,024   3,676   —   —   —   4,700
Cost of operations—

affiliate   911   205   —   —   —   1,116
Depreciation, amortization

and accretion   4,961   14,274   (3,740)(3)   —   —   15,495
General and

administrative   289   4,662   —   812(7)   3,902(7)   9,665
General and

administrative—affiliate   5,158   —   —   —   —   5,158

Total operating costs and
expenses   12,343   22,817   (3,740)   812   3,902   36,134

Operating income   5,126   11,773   (2,867)   (812)   —   9,318
Other (income) expense:

Interest expense, net   6,267   19,614   (5,636)(4)   22,259(8)   —   42,504
Gain on foreign currency

exchange and other   (771)   (102)   —   —   —   (873)

Total other (income) expense   5,496   19,512   (5,636)   22,259   —   41,631

Income before income tax
expense (benefit)   (370)   (7,739)   2,769   23,071   (3,902)   (32,313)

Income tax expense
(benefit)   (88)   53   (3,676)(5)   (8,767)(5)   (1,483)(5)   (13,961)

Net (loss) income   (282)   (7,792)   6,445   (14,304)   (2,419)   (18,352)
Less net (loss) income

attributable to non-
controlling interest   —   4,464   (39)(6)   (10,232)(9)   —   (5,807)

Net (loss) income attributable
to TerraForm Power  $ (282)  $ (12,256)  $ 6,484   $ (4,072)  $ (2,419)  $ (12,545)

Pro Forma basic and diluted
loss per share(10)   —   —   —   —   —   $ (0.45)

Pro Forma weighted average
shares outstanding(10)   —   —   —   —   —   28,135,343

108

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

(1) The following table represents the consolidating schedule of Predecessor acquired projects reflected in the unaudited pro forma
consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2013.

(in thousands)  Nellis
CalRENEW-

1
Atwell
Island

Summit
Solar

Stonehenge
Operating(a)  Mt. Signal

All
Other

Predecessor
Acquisitions

Statement of Operations Data:
Operating revenues:

Energy  $ 698   $ 2,628   $5,371   $ 5,327   $ 1,467   $ 1,777   $ 986   $ 18,254
Incentives   6,920   —   —   4,501   2,619   —   2,296   16,336

Total operating revenue   7,618   2,628   5,371   9,828   4,086   1,777   3,282   34,590
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of operations   435   372   79   1,706   100   536   448   3,676
Cost of operations— affiliate   —   —   —   —   205   —   —   205
Depreciation, amortization, and accretion   4,241   538   2,266   2,726   1,791   2,012   700   14,274
General and administrative   314   —   1,123   260   546   1,209   1,210   4,662

Total operating costs and expenses   4,990   910   3,468   4,692   2,642   3,757   2,358   22,817

Operating (loss) income   2,628   1,718   1,903   5,136   1,444   (1,980)   924   11,773
Other expense (income)   —   —   3   —   (108)   3   —   (102)
Interest expense, net   3,079   1,447   1,393   1,485   2,822   8,351   1,037   19,512

Income (loss) before income tax expense
(benefit)   (451)   271   507   3,651   (1,270)   (10,334)   (113)   (7,739)

Income tax expense (benefit)   —   —   —   —   53   —   —   53

Net (loss) income   (451)   271   507   3,651   (1,323)   (10,334)   (113)   (7,792)
Less net income attributable to non-controlling

interest   —   —   —   39   —   4,425   —   4,464

Net (loss) income attributable to TerraForm
Power  $ (451)  $ 271   $ 507   $ 3,612   $ (1,323)  $ (14,759)  $ (113)  $ (12,256)

(a) The statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2013 have been translated from British pounds (GBP) to U.S. dollars (USD) at a rate of £1.564
GBP/USD.

(2) Amortization of power purchase agreements intangible—Represents amortization of acquired off-market PPAs over the terms of such
agreements resulting from fair value adjustments of the Acquired Projects. The estimate is preliminary, subject to change and could vary
materially from the actual adjustment at the time the acquisition is completed.

(3) Depreciation and amortization—Represents the net depreciation expense resulting from the fair value adjustments of the Acquired

[…]

received less than 100% of the income from the underlying consolidated project entities. The amount of the net loss attributable to non-
controlling interests in the project entities is unchanged from the historical and acquired results as such amounts are not effected by the
Formation Transactions or the Offering Transactions.

(10) The pro forma basic and diluted loss per share is calculated as follows:

(in thousands except share and per share data)   Basic   Diluted
EPS Numerator:
Net loss attributable to Class A common stock   $ (12,545)  $ (12,545)

EPS Denominator:
Class A shares offered hereby   20,065,000   20,065,000
Private Placement of Class A shares   3,250,000   3,250,000
Restricted Class A shares   4,820,343   4,820,343

Total Class A shares   28,135,343   28,135,343

Loss per share   $ (0.45)  $ (0.45)

110

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2014

   Pro Forma Adjustments

(in thousands except share data)  Predecessor
Predecessor

Acquisitions(1)
Acquisition

Adjustments
Formation

Transactions
Offering

Transactions

TerraForm
Power, Inc.
Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 222,490   $ 9,416   $ (120,912)(2)  $ (3,150)(19)  $ 287,796 (21)  $ 395,640
Restricted cash   47,515   4,671   6,188 (3)   —   (16,188)(22)   42,186
Accounts receivable   9,771   9,537   (375)(4)   —   —   18,933
Deferred income taxes   128   —   —   —   (128)(23)   —
Due from affiliates   —   6,186   (6,186)(5)   —   —   —
Prepayments and other current assets   46,395   116,367   (111,975)(6)   —   —   50,787

Total currents assets   326,299   146,177   (233,260)   (3,150)   271,480   507,546
Property and equipment, net   586,032   838,951   29,018 (7)   —   —   1,454,001
Intangible assets   60,958   34,297   154,449 (8)   —   —   249,704
Deferred financing costs, net   27,027   5,702   (503)(9)   3,150 (20)   3,134(24)   38,510
Other assets   17,802   13,976   (16,484)(10)   —   —   15,294

Total assets  $ 1,018,118   $ 1,039,103   $ (66,780)  $ —   $ 274,614   $2,265,055

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities:

Current portion of long-term debt  $ 51,753   $ 86,667   $ (67,159)(11)  $ —   $ (4,000)(25)  $ 67,261
Current portion of capital lease obligations   1,833   —   (1,833)(12)   —   —   —
Accounts payable and other current liabilities   27,575   31,691   (8,143)(13)   —   —   51,123
Deferred revenue   480   1,013   (1,013)(14)   —   —   480
Due to parents and affiliates   117,516   24,239   (24,239)(5)   —   —   117,516

Total current liabilities   199,157   143,610   (102,387)   —   (4,000)   236,380
Long-term debt   715,076   568,889   (20,048)(11)   —   (142,015)(25)   1,121,902
Long-term capital lease obligations, less current

portion   27,339   —   (27,339)(12)   —   —   —
Deferred revenue   6,837   24,877   (24,877)(14)   —   —   6,837
Deferred income taxes   6,149   23   (23)(15)   —   (6,149)(23)   —
Asset retirement obligations   13,115   5,991   —   —   —   19,106

Total liabilities  $ 967,673   $ 743,390   $ (174,674)  $ —   $ (152,164)  $1,384,225
Equity(6):
Net parent investment  $ 37,483   $ —   $ 161,000 (16)  $ —   $ (198,483)(26)  $ —
Class A common stock, par value $0.01 per share,

785,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued
and outstanding, actual; 28,135,343 shares
issued and outstanding, as adjusted   —   —   —   —   281 (27)   281

Class B common stock, par value $0.01 per share,
132,000 shares authorized, no shares issued and
outstanding, actual; 65,583,646 shares issued
and outstanding, as adjusted   —   —   —   —   656 (27)   656

Class B1 common stock, par value $0.01 per share,
150,000 shares authorized, no shares issued and
outstanding, actual; 7,300,000 shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted   —   —   —   —   73 (27)   73

Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share, no
shares authorized, issued and outstanding,
actual; 50,000,000 authorized and no shares
issued and outstanding, as adjusted   —   —   —   —   —   —

Additional paid-in-capital   —   —   —   —   213,798 (28)   213,798
Non-controlling interest   12,962   2,998   239,609 (17)   —   410,453 (28)   666,022
Members’ equity   —   292,715   (292,715)(18)   —   —   —

Total equity  $ 50,445   $ 295,713   $ 107,894   $ —   $ 426,778   $ 880,830

Total liabilities and equity  $ 1,018,118   $ 1,039,103   $ (66,780)  $ —   $ 274,614   $2,265,055

111

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(1) The following table represents the consolidating schedule of predecessor Acquired Project results reflected in the unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2014.

(in thousands)  CalRENEW-1
Atwell
Island

Summit
Solar

Stonehenge
Operating(a)  Mt. Signal

All
Other

Predecessor
Acquisitions

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,467   $ —   $ 1,039   $ 791   $ 6,119   $ —   $ 9,416
Restricted cash   —   1,867   —   2,804   —   —   4,671
Accounts receivable   179   —   1,068   604   7,311   375   9,537
Due from affiliates   —   —   —   6,186   —   —   6,186
Prepayments and other current assets   90   40   353   2,193   106,836   6,855   116,367

Total current assets   1,736   1,907   2,460   12,578   120,266   7,230   146,177
Property and equipment, net   16,504   87,600   103,003   47,873   557,915   26,056   838,951
Intangible assets   —   —   —   —   34,297   —   34,297
Deferred financing costs, net   —   —   1,523   2,449   1,730   —   5,702
Other assets   225   1,840   4,718   338   2,551   4,304   13,976

Total assets  $ 18,465   $91,347   $111,704   $ 63,238   $ 716,759   $37,590   $ 1,039,103

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities:

Current portion of long-term debt  $ 8   $ 1,945   $ 2,706   $ 13,217   $ 68,791   $ —   $ 86,667
Accounts payable and other current liabilities   74   51   1,359   808   28,980   419   31,691
Deferred revenue   —   —   1,013   —   —   —   1,013
Due to parents and affiliates   —   —   —   16,239   8,000   —   24,239

Total current liabilities   82   1,996   5,078   30,264   105,771   419   143,610
Long-term debt   —   73,373   28,160   34,472   401,006   31,878   568,889
Deferred grants and rebates, net of current portion and

other long-term liabilities   —   —   24,877   —   —   —   24,877
Deferred income taxes   —   —   —   23   —   —   23
Asset retirement obligations   220   —   2,468   348   2,955   —   5,991

Total liabilities  $ 302   $75,369   $ 60,583   $ 65,107   $ 509,732   $32,297   $ 743,390
Equity:
Members’ equity (deficit)  $ 18,163   $15,978   $ 50,730   $ (1,869)  $ 204,420   $ 5,293   $ 292,715
Non-controlling interests   —   —   391   —   2,607   —   2,998

Total equity (deficit)  $ 18,163   $15,978   $ 51,121   $ (1,869)  $ 207,027   $ 5,293   $ 295,713

Total liabilities and equity  $ 18,465   $91,347   $111,704   $ 63,238   $ 716,759   $37,590   $ 1,039,103

 (a) The consolidated balance sheets as of March 31, 2014 have been translated from British Pounds (GBP) to U.S. Dollars (USD) at a rate of £1.664 GBP/USD.

(2) Represents the impact of the following acquisition adjustments:

Net proceeds from increased borrowings under the Bridge Facility   $ 138,613
Cash paid for Acquired Projects   (200,025)
Purchase of lessor’s interests in certain financing lease arrangements   (59,500)

Net adjustment   $(120,912)

(3) Represents the increase in debt service reserves related to the increase in the Bridge Facility.

[…]

Ridge, our Sponsor entered into a Master Transaction Agreement with Riverstone pursuant to which the parties agreed to sell Mt. Signal to us
and to distribute the Class B units (and shares of Class B common stock) to our Sponsor and the Class B1 units (and shares of Class B1
common stock) to Riverstone.

Note 3. Estimated Purchase Price and Preliminary Purchase Price Allocation

The allocation of the preliminary purchase price to the fair values of assets acquired and liabilities assumed includes pro forma
adjustments to reflect the fair values of Acquired Projects’ assets and liabilities at the acquisition date. The final allocation of the purchase price
could differ materially from the preliminary allocation used for the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet primarily
because power market prices, interest rates and other valuation variables will fluctuate over time and be different at the time of completion of
the acquisition compared to the amounts assumed in the pro forma adjustments. The following is a summary of the preliminary purchase price
allocation, net of acquired cash, for our acquisitions:

   Mt. Signal   Other

Total
Estimated
Allocation

Property and equipment   $692,333   $195,396   $ 877,729
Other assets   10,636   14,507   25,143
Intangible assets (PPA)   115,000   111,588   226,588

Total assets acquired   817,969   321,491   1,139,460
Debt   415,700   105,305   521,005
Accounts payable   17,448   4,195   21,643
Asset retirement obligations   2,333   4,912   7,245

Total liabilities assumed   435,481   114,412   549,893
Non-controlling interest   96,607   —   96,607

Purchase price   $285,881   $207,079   $ 492,960

Note 4. Significant Accounting Policies

Based upon Predecessor’s initial review of Acquired Projects’ significant accounting policies, as disclosed in their consolidated historical
financial statements included in this registration statement, as well as on preliminary discussions with their management, the pro forma
combined consolidated financial statements assume there will be no significant adjustments necessary to conform the Acquired Projects’
accounting policies to the Predecessor’s accounting policies. Upon completion of the acquisitions and a more comprehensive comparison and